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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NOQ 1636

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 21 MAY 2010

(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NOQ. 14}

1636. Mrs A Steyn (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Environmental Affairs:

(1)

REPLY:

(1)(a)

(1)(b)

Whether any forensic audits have been instituted by her department into its administration or the administration of its entities (a) in the (i) 2007-08, (i) 2008-09 and
{ii) 2009-10 financial years and (b) during the period 1 April 2010 up to the latest specified date for which information is available; if not, what is the position in this regard; if so, in each case, (aa) what was the subject of the audit, (bb) what was the finding of the audit, (cc) which entity or company or person was used to conduct the audit and (dd) what was the cost of the audit;

whether the resulis of the audits have been made public; if not, why not; if éo, (a) when and (b) what are the further relevant details;

whether any criminal or disciplinary proceedings have been instituted as a resuit of the audits; if not, what is the position in this regard; if so, what are the relevant details?
NW1859

---00000---

My Department has during the specified period conducted forensic audit on several cases mainly emanating from the Office of the Public Service Commission Hotline, as well as internal referrals. In regard to the entities of my Department, the complaints or allegations are referred to the relevant entity to investigate them and report back to the Director-General. My Department only monitors the progress of such investigations and ensures that the outcomes are communicated.

There has been forensic audits performed from the 1 April 2010, and majority of them are still in the process of being finalised. Refer to Annexure A

(1)(aa) Refer to Annexure A,

{1)(bb) Refer to Annexure A.

(1)(cc) My Department mostly use the internal audit staff to perform this function, but in some cases the function were outsourced. Refer to Annexure A

{1)(dd) Refer to Annexure A.

(2)

(3

The results of every forensic audit are communicated to the relevant managers/supervisors to implement the recommendations.

My Department does take disciplinary or appropriate measures against anyone found to have contravened the policies. Refer to Annexure A

---00000---
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